- 1 HR13
- 2 126396-1
- 3 By Representative McClammy
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 01-MAR-11

1	126396-1:n:02/26/2011:JMW/jmw LRS2011-928
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING LAPAWN CARTER FOR PROFESSIONAL
9	ACHIEVEMENT.
10	
11	WHEREAS, it is with highest commendation that Lapawn
12	Carter is recognized for his distinguished service to the
13	State of Alabama and the nation; and
14	WHEREAS, Mr. Carter has announced his retirement
15	from his position with the Alabama Department of Corrections,
16	where he began his employment in 1980; and
17	WHEREAS, a 1970 graduate of Booker T. Washington
18	High School, he earned his Associate's Degree in Business
19	Management from Faulkner University; and
20	WHEREAS, a devoted family man, he has been married
21	for 26 years to Katherine Thornton Carter, who is retired from
22	the Montgomery Police Department; and
23	WHEREAS, after his initial ten-year tenure with the
24	Alabama Department of Corrections, Mr. Carter was activated to
25	serve the nation in Operation Desert Storm in 1990; upon his
26	return, he rejoined the Department of Corrections, where he
27	has served in several capacities; and

WHEREAS, through the years and in all his endeavors, 1 2 Mr. Carter has earned respect for his exceptional abilities and tireless dedication; he will be greatly missed by 3 4 colleagues and friends; now therefore, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 5 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That on the occasion of his 6 7 retirement from the Alabama Department of Corrections and in recognition of his many outstanding achievements and dedicated 8 service, highest commendation is herein extended to Lapawn 9 10 Carter, for whom a copy of this resolution is provided as a 11 token of sincere appreciation and best wishes.